

Reg. Office Address:
Room No. 144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan,
Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001
CIN: L70101DL2005GO132162
Website: www.hpil.co.in
Email: info@hpil.co.in Tel: 011-230621325

HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

हेमीस्फियर प्रॉपर्टीज इंडिया लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

Particulars	Quarter ended					
	30.09.2023		30.06.2023		30.09.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (Net)	12.88	12.47	(0.06)	25.35	167.85	200.20
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	(188.19)	(176.71)	(217.65)	(364.89)	(362.57)	(801.01)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(188.19)	(176.71)	(217.65)	(364.89)	(362.57)	(801.01)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(188.19)	(176.71)	(217.65)	(364.89)	(362.57)	(801.01)
Total Comprehensive income after taxes and Non controlling Interest	(188.19)	(176.71)	(217.65)	(364.89)	(362.57)	(801.01)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	28500	28500	28500	28500	28500	28500
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	0	0	0	0	0	0
Earnings per share (from continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic	(0.07)	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.13)	(0.13)	(0.23)
Diluted	(0.07)	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.13)	(0.13)	(0.23)

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by an Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09.11.2023.
2. Comparative figures have been regrouped / recast / rearranged wherever deemed necessary to conform to current period classification and negative figures have been shown in bracket.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.hpil.co.in).
For and on behalf of Hemisphere Properties India Limited
Sd/-
(D. Thara)
Chairperson & Managing Director

WONDER ELECTRICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 45, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi- 110020
CIN: L31900DL2009PLC195174, Website: www.wonderelectricals.com, Ph. No.: 011- 66058952

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023
(Rupees in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-Mar-23
		Unaudited 30-Sep-23	Unaudited 30-Jun-23	Unaudited 30-Sep-22	Unaudited 30-Sep-23	Unaudited 30-Sep-22	
		1	Total Income from Operations	6257.72	11695.58	5581.00	
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	(18.12)	114.73	(219.69)	96.61	(8.82)	889.50
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(18.12)	114.73	(219.69)	96.61	(8.82)	889.50
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(10.09)	73.30	(170.54)	63.22	(21.22)	629.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(10.09)	73.30	(170.54)	63.22	(21.22)	629.06
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 each)	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	4621.49
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (not annualised)						
	Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	(0.08)	0.55	(1.27)	0.47	(0.16)	4.69
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	(0.08)	0.55	(1.27)	0.47	(0.16)	4.69

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website (www.wonderelectricals.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023. The Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2023, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.
3. Figure of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board
For Wonder Electricals Limited
Sd/-
Harsh Kumar Anand
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00312438
Place : New Delhi
Date : 9-Nov-23

भारतीय खाद्य निगम
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
16-20, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi-110001
16-20, बाराखम्बा लेन, नई दिल्ली-110001

Statement of Un audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter/Half Year Ended as on 30th September, 2023
30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही / अर्धवार्षिक हेतु गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
Figures in Lakhs / अंकड़े लाख में

S. No.	Particulars	Qtr ended 30.09.2023/ 30.09.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही (Un audited) (अनअंकड़े)	Corresponding Qtr of the previous year 30.09.2022/ पिछले वर्ष की इसी तिमाही 30.09.2022 (Un audited) (अनअंकड़े)	Previous year ended 31.03.2023/ पिछला वर्ष 31.03.2023 को समाप्त हुआ (Un audited) (अनअंकड़े)
1.	Total Income from Operations / संचालन से कुल आय	34,69,93.25	60,48,399.10	2,27,40,057.14
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items) अथवा के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर पूर्व, असाधारण और /या असाधारण मद)	-	-	-
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items) कर से पहले की अथवा के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और /या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-	-	-
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items) कर के बाद की अथवा के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और /या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-	-	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income after Tax अथवा के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (इस अथवा के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और कर के बाद अन्य व्यापक आय शामिल है।)	-	-	-
6.	Paid up equity Share Capital / चुकता इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	9,97,978.64	8,05,657.64	9,97,978.64
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-2,092.45	-2,092.45	-2,092.45
8.	Securities Premium Account / प्रतिभूति प्रीमियम खाता	-	-	-
9.	Net Worth / निचल मूल्य	9,95,886.19	8,03,565.19	9,95,886.19
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt चुकता ऋण पूंजी / बकाया ऋण	36,70,000.00	36,70,000.00	36,70,000.00
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares बकाया प्रतिभूति वरीयता शेयर	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio / ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	3.69	4.57	3.69
13.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. / each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) प्रति शेयर आय (इंपीएस)	NA	NA	NA
	1. Basic :			
	2. Diluted :			
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve/ कॅपिटल रिड्युप्शन रिजर्व	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ डिबेंचर मोशन रिजर्व	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio/ ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	1.00	1.00	0.92
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio/ ब्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	1.00	1.00	1.00

Notes/टिप्पणियाँ:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
उपरोक्त संशोधित सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 52 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है।
2. The above Un-audited financial results for the 2nd Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08.11.2023. A " Limited Review " of the above results was performed by practicing Chartered Accountants pursuant to Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended and has issued an unmodified review opinion.
30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही / अर्धवार्षिक के लिए उपरोक्त अनअंकड़े वित्तीय परिणामों को 08 नवंबर, 2023 को ऑडिट समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और सिफारिश की गई तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया। उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा व्यसाय में लगे हुए चार्टर्ड अकाउंटेंट ने भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम (संशोधित) 52 के अनुसार की और उन पर अपनी समीक्षा राय अंशसंशोधित जारी की है।
3. Previous year figures have been regrouped if necessary.
पिछले वर्ष के अंकड़ों के प्रयुक्त सूत्र को यदि आवश्यक हो तो पुनः समूहित किया गया है।

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Vanita Rattan Sharma)
Executive Director (Finance)

CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED
Regd. Off. : 19th K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070
Tel. No. : 011-40322100, CIN: L33200UP1993PLC015474
E-mail: cs_cfh@indjalgroup.com, Website: www.consofinvest.com

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			
	30.09.2023		30.09.2022	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
Total Income from operations	1388	218	2768	41,732
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	1361	(209)	2712	41,077
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1361	(209)	2712	41,077
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	994	(254)	2028	31,293
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1246	(1,224)	4287	24,122
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3233	3233	3,233
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)	3.07	(0.79)	6.27	96.81

Notes:
1. Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November and Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.

By order of the Board
For Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN : 01623575
Place : New Delhi
Date : 9th November 2023

CREMICA AGRO FOODS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 455, Sohan Palace, 2nd Floor, The Mall, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001, CIN: L15146PB1989PLC009676
Email: manager.caf@gmail.com, Website: www.caf.co.in, Contact No. 01826 222826

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023
(Rs. in 000)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	956.00	427.00	896.00	1,383.00	1,476.00	3,163.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	554.00	17.00	(5,511.00)	571.00	(11,139.00)	(10,373.00)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	554.00	17.00	(5,511.00)	571.00	(11,139.00)	(10,373.00)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	422.00	27.00	(4,126.00)	448.00	(8,343.00)	(7,778.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	422.00	27.00	(4,126.00)	448.00	(8,343.00)	(7,778.00)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March	-	-	-	-	-	39,214.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic:	0.09	0.01	(0.92)	0.10	(1.86)	(1.73)
	Diluted:	0.09	0.01	(0.92)	0.10	(1.86)	(1.73)

Notes:
1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, (as amended) as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2. The company is a single segment company and therefore, the segment reporting under IndAS-108 is not required.
3. The financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the aforesaid results.

On behalf of Board
For CREMICA AGRO FOODS LIMITED
Sd/-
SURENDAR KUMAR SOOD
(Director)
DIN: 01091404
Place: Ludhiana
Date: 09th November, 2023

Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
CIN: L31900GJ2011PLC064420
Regd. Office: Milestone 87, Vadodara-Halol Highway, Village Kotambi, Post Office Jarod, Vadodara 391 510, Gujarat
Phone: 02668 664466 / 664300, Fax: 02668 664621
Website: <https://infra-in.se.com/>, Email: company.secretary@schneider-electric.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and such other applicable laws and regulations, to seek the approval of the Members of Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited ("the Company") on the Resolution mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice dated November 7, 2023 ("Postal Ballot Notice"), through remote e-voting process ("e-voting").

All Members are therefore, informed that:
a) The Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice on **Thursday, November 9, 2023** to all the Members whose names appear in the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners maintained by Depositories as on Friday, November 3, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") in accordance with the provisions of the Act read with Rules made thereunder and applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
b) The voting for Postal Ballot through e-voting shall commence on **Friday, November 10, 2023 (9.00 a.m. IST)** and ends on **Saturday, December 9, 2023 (5.00 p.m. IST)** and the e-voting module will not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Once the vote on the resolution is cast by a Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.
c) The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their share in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-off Date. A person, who is not a member as on the Cut-off date, should treat this Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.
d) To enable maximum participation in the e-voting process, the Company has made appropriate arrangements with Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. CB Management Services (P) Limited ("RTA") for registration of email addresses. The Members may send their e-mail registration request to the Company at company.secretary@schneider-electric.com or to their respective Depository Participants (DPs) or to the RTA at subhabrata@cbmsl.co.
e) The Board of Directors have appointed Mr. Rupesh Agarwal, Managing Partner, failing him Mr. Shashikant Tiwari, Partner, M/s. Chandrasekaran Associates, Company Secretaries, as Scrutinizers to scrutinize the postal ballot e-voting.
f) In accordance with MCA Circulars physical copies of the Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have not been sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot and the Company is providing to its Members the facility to exercise their right to vote by electronic means through e-voting process provided by National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") and the business shall be transacted through such e-voting system only.
g) The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company at <https://infra-in.se.com/>, website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. The BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.
h) The result of the e-voting shall be declared on or before **Monday, December 11, 2023 (5.00 p.m. IST)** and will be hosted on the website of the Company at <https://infra-in.se.com/> besides being communicated to the NSDL, Stock Exchanges and RTA.
i) To understand the process of e-voting, Members are requested to go through the notes to the Postal Ballot Notice or they may refer to the FAQs at www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre (Senior Manager), NSDL on toll-free no.: 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send request at evoting@nsdl.co.in.
j) For any grievance or query, Members may write to Ms. Bhumika Sood, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer at company.secretary@schneider-electric.com or to the RTA, at subhabrata@cbmsl.co.

By Order of the Board
For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Bhumika Sood
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Date : November 9, 2023
Place: Gurugram

AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED
CIN : L85190PB2010PLC040162

Regd. Office: D-118, Industrial Area Phase-7 Mohali, Punjab- 160055
Extract of Un-audited results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	1976.99	7478.18	1029.48
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	52.08	157.67	20.26
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	52.08	157.67	20.26
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	40.47	112.45	15.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	40.47	298.52	15.54
6.	Equity Share Capital	1752.27	1752.27	1000.55
7.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	0.23	1.94	0.16

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the un-audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the website of the Company (www.ajoonibiotech.com). (2) The Limited Review, as required under Reg 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been completed. These Reports and the Limited Review Reports of the Auditors have been filed with the Stock Exchanges. These Reports do not have any impact of these Results which needs to be explained.
For Ajooni Biotech Limited
Sd/-
Jasjit Singh
Managing Director

SWOJAS ENERGY FOODS LIMITED
Regd. Off. 6L, 10 Floor, 3, Navjeevan Society, Dr. Dadasaheb Bhadkamkar Marg, Mumbai Central, Mumbai - 400008
CIN: L15201MH1993PLC358594

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023
(Figures are in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		Current Quarter ending 30-Sep-23	Year to Date 30-Sep-23	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Sep-22
		1	Total Income from Operations	4.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1.08	1.25	1.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items #)	1.08	1.25	1.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items #)	0.82	0.94	0.9